
 

 

 

 

PROFESSOR JAYASHANKAR TELANGANA STATE AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY 

RAJENDRANAGAR, HYDERABAD 

 

***** 

The fee particulars of various U.G. Programmes of PJTSAU under 

NRI/NRI Sponsored Quota for the academic year 2024-25 
(for the admitted batch of 2024-25) 

 

Year Fee particulars 

     First Semester Second Semester 

First Rs. 9,53,450/- + Rs. 46,550/-  Rs. 2,00,000 /- 

Second Rs. 2,00,000 /- Rs. 2,00,000 /- 

Third Rs. 2,00,000 /- Rs. 2,00,000 /- 

Fourth Rs. 2,00,000 /- Rs. 2,00,000 /- 

Total Rs. 24,00,000 /-  

(Rupees Twenty Four Lakhs only) 

 The hostel and mess charges are additional/extra. 

 

These seats will be filled up through a separate counselling. 

 

 The candidates seeking admission under NRI/NRI Sponsored quota seats 

may note the following: 
 The candidates attending the counselling should bring a demand draft of           

Rs. 9,53,450/- (Nine Lakhs Fifty Three Thousand Four Hundred and Fifty 

Rupees only) in favour of “THE COMPTROLLER, PJTSAU” payable at 

Hyderabad and Rs. 46,550/- (Forty Six Thousand Five Hundred and Fifty 

Rupees only) in cash for the immediate payment at the respective allotted 

college for admission. 

 The candidates selected under NRI/NRI Sponsored quota will be treated 

on par with regular students. No special amenities or facilities will be 

provided. 

 The candidates admitted under this quota are not eligible for any 

reimbursement of fee or educational concessions offered by the 

Government.  
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